



**Project 24-20**  
**Open Pick Hole Manhole Replacement**

|                   |  |      |     | BIDDER NO. 1   |             | BIDDER NO. 2              |             | BIDDER NO. 3              |             | BIDDER NO. 4              |             | BIDDER NO. 5 |             |
|-------------------|--|------|-----|----------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|
|                   |  |      |     | DE GROOT, INC. |             | Kruczek Construction Inc. |             | Highway Landscapers, Inc. |             | Don Hietpas and Sons Inc. |             | Dorner Inc.  |             |
| ITEM              | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE     | AMOUNT BID  | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT BID  | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT BID  | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT BID  | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT BID  |
| SD-01             | Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting (Less than 12" Adjustment)  | EA   | 17  | \$1,655.27     | \$28,139.59 | \$1,250.00                | \$21,250.00 | \$2,420.00                | \$41,140.00 | \$3,850.00                | \$65,450.00 | \$5,000.00   | \$85,000.00 |
| SD-02             | Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting (12" or Greater Adjustment) | EA   | 9   | \$1,927.41     | \$17,346.69 | \$1,570.00                | \$14,130.00 | \$3,100.00                | \$27,900.00 | \$4,375.00                | \$39,375.00 | \$6,000.00   | \$54,000.00 |
| SD-03             | Provide Full Depth Asphalt Patch                                   | EA   | 22  | \$874.91       | \$19,248.02 | \$1,050.00                | \$23,100.00 | \$1,025.00                | \$22,550.00 | \$870.00                  | \$19,140.00 | \$1,500.00   | \$33,000.00 |
| SD-04             | Provide Asphalt Curb Head  | LF   | 20  | \$65.65        | \$1,313.00  | \$51.00                   | \$1,020.00  | \$1.00                    | \$20.00     | \$52.50                   | \$1,050.00  | \$57.50      | \$1,150.00  |
| SD-05             | Landscape Restoration (Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Mulch)          | EA   | 1   | \$757.50       | \$757.50    | \$300.00                  | \$300.00    | \$1,000.00                | \$1,000.00  | \$500.00                  | \$500.00    | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00  |
| SD-06             | Traffic Control (Main Avenue)                                      | LS   | 1   | \$1,010.00     | \$1,010.00  | \$6,000.00                | \$6,000.00  | \$3,500.00                | \$3,500.00  | \$2,575.00                | \$2,575.00  | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00  |
| SD-07             | Traffic Control (Third Street)                                     | LS   | 1   | \$1,010.00     | \$1,010.00  | \$6,000.00                | \$6,000.00  | \$3,500.00                | \$3,500.00  | \$1,950.00                | \$1,950.00  | \$2,500.00   | \$2,500.00  |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID: |  |      |     | \$68,824.80    |             | \$71,800.00               |             | \$99,610.00               |             | \$130,040.00              |             | \$179,650.00 |             |